
2023-2024 New Mexico Highlands University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-17   Conf: 7-15   Home: 5-8   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Richardson, Kenard 27-4 538 19.9 118-290 .407 36-97 .371 65-86 .756 31 72 103 3.8 53 1 30 40 2 16 337 12.5
01 Thomas, Kyrie 25-19 692 27.7 91-232 .392 57-140 .407 47-59 .797 19 41 60 2.4 47 1 44 44 1 28 286 11.4
24 Curry, AC 16-14 414 25.9 48-131 .366 23-74 .311 13-19 .684 18 64 82 5.1 34 1 12 25 14 22 132 8.3
03 Turner, Messiah 19-4 250 13.2 48-117 .410 5-26 .192 51-62 .823 14 27 41 2.2 24 0 28 22 3 9 152 8.0
04 Hasberry, Nathan 27-17 551 20.4 79-140 .564 3-17 .176 51-70 .729 57 24 81 3.0 55 1 21 28 2 19 212 7.9
11 Mason II, Rodney 21-17 486 23.1 58-131 .443 4-6 .667 38-56 .679 17 45 62 3.0 59 3 31 49 1 29 158 7.5
10 Kalu, Ezichi 27-27 629 23.3 71-128 .555 0-4 .000 57-92 .620 62 142 204 7.6 53 0 16 30 35 12 199 7.4
55 Scarbrough, Aahmod 26-7 477 18.3 61-144 .424 25-57 .439 16-20 .800 7 53 60 2.3 32 0 43 41 3 9 163 6.3
33 Rodgers, Tyler 24-6 362 15.1 57-135 .422 24-80 .300 14-21 .667 8 51 59 2.5 42 1 21 24 17 10 152 6.3
25 Sonnenberg, Eric 27-0 327 12.1 41-94 .436 3-14 .214 26-52 .500 43 64 107 4.0 39 1 13 18 6 4 111 4.1
21 Domina-Lovato, Jaylen 18-10 218 12.1 20-47 .426 11-27 .407 11-14 .786 23 21 44 2.4 30 0 24 27 0 9 62 3.4
13 Sanchez, TJ 27-9 297 11.0 30-71 .423 6-24 .250 11-12 .917 8 26 34 1.3 11 0 5 10 4 7 77 2.9
05 Archuleta, Mario 16-1 160 10.0 13-40 .325 8-32 .250 4-5 .800 2 7 9 0.6 16 0 8 10 0 6 38 2.4
23 Valencia, Kameron 5-0 24 4.8 3-6 .500 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 4 2 0 0 9 1.8
Total 27 5425 200.9 738-1706 .433 208-602 .346 404-569 .710 339 670 1009 37.4 497 9 300 377 88 180 2088 77.33
Opponents 27 5425 200.9 741-1642 .451 234-632 .370 453-604 .750 262 652 914 33.9 479 6 377 342 83 205 2169 80.33

Team Statistics NMH OPP
SCORING 2090 2169
    Points Per Game 77.4 80.3
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 739-1707 741-1642
    Field Goal Pct .433 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 208-602 234-632
    3PT FG Pct .346 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 404-569 453-604
    FT Pct .710 .750
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 16.8
REBOUNDS 1009 914
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 300 377
    Assists Per Game 11.1 14.0
TURNOVERS 377 342
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 180 205
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.6
BLOCKS 88 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 3,004 9,170
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-231 13-705
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-187

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
N.M. Highlands 989 1089 12 2090
Opponents 997 1168 4 2169

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Eastern N.M. L 75-102 841
11/11/23 vs Angelo St. W 68-65 187
11/14/23 NORTHERN N.M. W 89-60 1,187
11/20/23 at Northern N.M. W 72-65 100
11/22/23 WESTERN N.M. L 79-80 100

* 12/01/23 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 72-63 0
* 12/02/23 CHADRON ST. W 75-61 0
* 12/08/23 at Fort Lewis L 77-91 2,003
* 12/09/23 at Adams St. L 71-78 1,423
* 12/15/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 66-77 85
* 12/16/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 66-55 94
* 01/05/24 at Westminster (UT) W 76-69 122
* 01/06/24 at Colorado Mesa L 72-94 1,098
* 01/12/24 MSU DENVER L 76-83 205
* 01/13/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 60-69 185
* 01/16/24 at CSU Pueblo L 55-75 1,024
* 01/20/24 at Western Colo. L 65-76 173
* 01/26/24 at Black Hills St. L 82-89 1,137
* 02/02/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 98-87 152
* 02/03/24 REGIS (CO) L 85-94 295
* 02/09/24 ADAMS ST. L 85-92 248
* 02/16/24 at Chadron St. W (OT) 90-82 521
* 02/17/24 at Colo. Christian W 101-93 208
* 02/23/24 COLORADO MESA L 108-116 216
* 02/24/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 71-75 237
* 03/01/24 at Regis (CO) L 76-82 317
* 03/02/24 at UC-Colo. Springs L 80-96 203

* = Conference game



2023-2024 New Mexico Highlands University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-15   Home: 4-7   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Richardson, Kenard 22-3 441 20.0 107-259 .413 36-89 .404 60-74 .811 28 63 91 4.1 47 1 27 34 2 10 310 14.1
01 Thomas, Kyrie 22-19 643 29.2 83-211 .393 53-126 .421 41-50 .820 16 40 56 2.5 44 1 38 39 1 28 260 11.8
11 Mason II, Rodney 16-13 362 22.6 50-107 .467 4-6 .667 30-43 .698 14 38 52 3.3 46 3 16 43 1 23 134 8.4
04 Hasberry, Nathan 22-17 474 21.5 69-121 .570 3-14 .214 40-56 .714 50 20 70 3.2 48 1 20 23 2 17 181 8.2
03 Turner, Messiah 15-4 196 13.1 38-94 .404 4-22 .182 40-50 .800 13 24 37 2.5 18 0 22 19 3 6 120 8.0
24 Curry, AC 11-9 302 27.5 31-93 .333 13-50 .260 10-13 .769 12 46 58 5.3 25 1 7 21 12 14 85 7.7
10 Kalu, Ezichi 22-22 525 23.9 52-99 .525 0-4 .000 42-67 .627 42 117 159 7.2 44 0 13 27 32 10 146 6.6
33 Rodgers, Tyler 19-6 282 14.8 46-118 .390 16-68 .235 14-20 .700 5 44 49 2.6 33 1 21 21 13 6 122 6.4
55 Scarbrough, Aahmod 21-2 379 18.0 50-113 .442 19-46 .413 7-9 .778 3 48 51 2.4 29 0 35 35 3 8 126 6.0
25 Sonnenberg, Eric 22-0 249 11.3 29-74 .392 3-13 .231 20-44 .455 33 54 87 4.0 32 1 12 17 4 3 81 3.7
21 Domina-Lovato, Jaylen 15-9 183 12.2 17-41 .415 11-25 .440 8-9 .889 21 19 40 2.7 22 0 22 18 0 8 53 3.5
05 Archuleta, Mario 13-1 148 11.4 13-37 .351 8-29 .276 4-5 .800 2 7 9 0.7 16 0 5 9 0 5 38 2.9
13 Sanchez, TJ 22-5 223 10.1 17-49 .347 3-18 .167 9-10 .900 7 21 28 1.3 9 0 4 6 4 5 46 2.1
23 Valencia, Kameron 4-0 18 4.5 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 3 2 0 0 3 0.8
Total 22 4425 201.1 603-1420 .425 174-512 .340 325-451 .721 273 566 839 38.1 415 9 245 318 77 143 1705 77.50
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 613-1366 .449 190-543 .350 381-507 .751 219 557 776 35.3 383 6 328 275 75 175 1797 81.68

Team Statistics NMH OPP
SCORING 1707 1797
    Points Per Game 77.6 81.7
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 604-1421 613-1366
    Field Goal Pct .425 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-512 190-543
    3PT FG Pct .340 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 325-451 381-507
    FT Pct .721 .751
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 17.3
REBOUNDS 839 776
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 245 328
    Assists Per Game 11.1 14.9
TURNOVERS 318 275
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 143 175
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.0
BLOCKS 77 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,717 8,229
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-156 11-748
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
N.M. Highlands 807 888 12 1707
Opponents 811 982 4 1797

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 72-63 0
12/02/23 CHADRON ST. W 75-61 0
12/08/23 at  Fort Lewis L 77-91 2003
12/09/23 at  Adams St. L 71-78 1423
12/15/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 66-77 85
12/16/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 66-55 94
01/05/24 at  Westminster (UT) W 76-69 122
01/06/24 at  Colorado Mesa L 72-94 1098
01/12/24 MSU DENVER L 76-83 205
01/13/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 60-69 185
01/16/24 at  CSU Pueblo L 55-75 1024
01/20/24 at  Western Colo. L 65-76 173
01/26/24 at  Black Hills St. L 82-89 1137
02/02/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 98-87 152
02/03/24 REGIS (CO) L 85-94 295
02/09/24 ADAMS ST. L 85-92 248
02/16/24 at  Chadron St. W (OT) 90-82 521
02/17/24 at  Colo. Christian W 101-93 208
02/23/24 COLORADO MESA L 108-116 216
02/24/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 71-75 237
03/01/24 at  Regis (CO) L 76-82 317
03/02/24 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 80-96 203


